
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Proibir/ Controlar

Chantagear

Mentir/Enganar

Ignorar/Desprezar

Ciúme excessivo

Ofender/Humilhar

Intimidar/ Ameaçar

Machucar e agredir

Empurrar

Golpear

Chutar

Destruir bens pessoais

Confinar/ Prender

Ameaçar com armas

Ameaçar de morte
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Matar - Feminicídio

Abusar Sexualmente

Espancar/ Mutilar

PRECISA DE AJUDA?

LIGUE180

Saiba mais:


